The instructions for installation and maintenance of valves UV 526 are binding for users to ensure proper
function of valves. The user must keep the rules said here while installation, operation and maintenance. If the
usage of the valves is different from mentioned herein, the guarantee terms are not valid any more.
1.
1.1 Description
It is a single-seat shut-off (control) valve equipped with a stuffing box consisting of moulded graphite rings. The
valve design is of a yoke type with a non-rotating stem prevented from rotating with a pin passing through a
groove in the yoke. The body is forged and connected to the yoke with a bayonet lock prevented from rotating

9.  Accessories
Grafit
Ordering example:
UV526 R20 4B50 00 063/350-025, weld ends acc. to EN 12627-2-DN20, tube 26,9 x 2,3
Material 15128 (-10 to  °C)575
5.  Body material
Material 12020 (-10 to 350 °C)
Material 11416 (-10 to 400 °C)
Control
Hand wheel RXX
PN 100
PN 160
10. Nominal pressure PN 63
Standard
Female flange, type F
ongue flange, type C
Flange with groove, type D
Flanges with plain faces, type B2
Weld ends
Male flange, type E
XXXX
1
D
C
B
A
2
6
7
3
4
5
Material 1.5415 (-10 to 550 °C)
Material 1.4903 (-10 to 600 °C)
Material 1.4571 (-10 to 600 °C)
G
F
E
Other material
Material 1.7383 (-10 to 600 °C)
9
J
Material 1.7380 (-10 to 600 °C)
Material 1.7335 (-10 to 550 °C)
I
H
Material 1.4541 (-10 to 600 °C) K
5
07.  Design
On-Off
1
0
11.  Operating temper.°C According to the body material
12.  Nominal diameter DN - acc. to execution
063
100
160
XXX/
XXX
XXX
-
-
Other connection acc. to request 9
PM - 211/17/05_UV 526                                                                                                                                                                                                 5/6
PN 250 250
PM - 211/17/05_UV 526                                                                                                                                                                                                 6/6
ADDRESS OF FACTORY
REGIONAL OFFICES
LDM SUBSIDIARIES ABROAD
LDM, spol. s r.o.
Litomyšlská 1378
560 02 Èeská Tøebová
Czech Republic